

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 7531/2008(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in AN No. 1935/1994 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.RAHIMHULLA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEKAN BAAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Kankaraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Final decree proceedings may continue and the same shall

not be signed and sealed.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master