

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14392 / 2008

A.RA H I M H U L L A & ORS. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S H E K A N B A A N & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.I. Aristotle, Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. Roshmani, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners seek time to file application for substituted service
in respect of respondent Nos.6 and 7.

Petitioners to take steps to bring on record the legal
representatives of deceased respondent Nos.1 and 10 within three weeks.

List again on 25.3.2009.

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registrar