

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14392/2008

A.RAHIMHULLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEKAN BAAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramani, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 are already on record as respondent Nos.2 to 9 and no notice of motion is required as notice has been issued upon these respondents separately.

There is no appearance by respondent Nos.2 to 5, 8 and 9, despite service.

The learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that he has already filed affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos.6 and 7.
Item No.74

-2-

Registry to verify the same.

Respondent Nos.11 to 13 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

It is also submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that legal representatives of deceased respondent No.10 are respondent Nos.11 to 13.

List again on 4.8.2009.

(M.K. Gupta)
Registrar

rd