

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14392/2008

A.RAHIMHULLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEKAN BAAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.11 to 13 and last chance is already over.

Respondent Nos.2 to 5, 8 and 9 have been served but there is no appearance.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that original affidavit as well as proof of service has been filed on 29.4.2009 and subsequently photocopy of the same has also been filed.

Office to trace out the originals and explain the negligence.

It is also submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that all the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.1 and 10 are already arrayed as different respondents, as mentioned in the application and there is no need for fresh notice of motion.

After tracing out the original affidavit, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)

