

b
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14392/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in AN No. 1935/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.RAHIMHULLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEKAN BAAN (DEAD) BY LIS LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr.S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Ms.Priya Aristotle, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somiran Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is granted to the
petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master